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Question: It appears that there is no path diversity and maybe no redundancy in
County’s fiber infrastructure. Please confirm that this is correct or provide what
path diversity currently exists.

Answer: At this time, the County does not have any path diversity for it's UMAN
fiber network. However, we are currently working to connect two fiber strands
between Los Osos Sheriff Sub-station at 2099 10th St. with DSS-Higuera at 3433
S. Higuera St. SLO, and should have path diversity by January, 2009.

Question: Assuming no path diversity or redundancy, does the County desire to
have a diverse fiber path redundancy even if only in the greater San Louis
Obispo area?

Answer: The County does desire path diversity for it's fiber network and is in the
middle of a project to obtain it by January, 2009.

Question: Is the County willing to “give up” a fiber pair in its cable to be used in
conjunction with a fiber pair from another fiber cable to create a diverse path
ring?
Answer: The County is willing to use some of it's fiber and connect to other non-
County fiber cables, and has done so in the past, to meet County networking
goals.
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